

## Certificate of Registration

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

# **Brandywine Communications**

1153 Warner Avenue Tustin, California, 92780, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

### **AS9100D** with ISO 9001:2015

\*Audited in accordance with AS9104/1:2012 Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Quality Management System Certification Programs.

NSF-ISR is accredited under the Americas Aerospace Quality Group Registration Management Committee.

#### **Scope of Registration:**

Campus: (Central Office) Design and manufacture of GPS and Time Code based precision time and frequency products.



Certificate Number: C0210021-AS8
Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 12-AUG-2021
Certificate Issue Date: 16-AUG-2021
Expiration Date \*: 15-AUG-2024

Jennifer Morecraft, Senior Managing Director

Page 1 of 2

### **NSF International Strategic Registrations**

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org



### ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION NUMBER C0210021-AS8

### CERTIFICATE DECISION/RE-ISSUE DATE: 12-AUG-2021 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 15-AUG-2024

Brandywine Communications 1153 Warner Avenue Tustin, California, 92780, United States

Remote Location:	Scope:
Brandywine Communications - B 1609 F. McFadden Suite B	Stock room, inventory, shipping, and receiving activities to perform manufacturing of GPS and Time Code based precision time and frequency
Santa Ana, California, 92705, United States	products.
Remote Location:	Scope:
Brandywine Communications - C 1609 E. McFadden Suite C	Purchasing, Assembly, Testing, Pick & Place, and Repair activities to perform manufacturing of GPS and Time Code based precision time and
Santa Ana, California, 92705, United States	frequency products.
Remote Location:	Scope:
Time and Frequency Solutions 25 Eastways	The manufacture of timing systems, frequency standards and ancillary supporting equipment.
Witham-Essex, CM8 3AL, United Kingdom	supporting equipments

#### **NSF International Strategic Registrations**

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR